DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1326.00 Rec:\$17.00

\$1,343.00 Pgs=4

2016-890463 11/10/2016 02:32 PM

\$1,343.00 ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-09-810-082

RPTT: \$1,326.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 083579-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Andrew N. Prause and Rhoda
Prause

1369 Dresslerville Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Grace Polanco, surviving joint tenant

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Andrew N. Prause and Rhoda Prause, husband and wife as joint tenants, with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Southeast One-Quarter (Southeast 1/4) of Section 9, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Lot 306, as shown on the Official Plat for GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, in Book 1 as Document No. 28377, the point of beginning; thence South 00°00'30" West, 200.00 feet; thence North 89°47'02" West, 220.80 Feet; thence North 00°12'58" East, 200.00 Feet; thence South 89°47'02" East, 220.07 Feet to the point of beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 2, 1999, in Book 0799, Page 0565, as Document No. 0471829 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/10/2016

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Benardino
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Grace Polanco.

Notary Public

JASON G. THOMAS Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2155504 My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2020

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

xataliticolotatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatat	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Bernardino On Oct. 77, 2016 before me,)) Jason G. Thomas, Notary Public ,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscaped to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
•	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
JASON G. THOMAS Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2155504	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2020	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Clary, Bargain Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	in Named Above:
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
TO CONTRACT THE PROPERTY OF TH	Y
	30-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-09-810-082					
2.	Type of Property:			CORDERS OPTIO		Y
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	IT/INSTRUMENT #:_	\\	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	воок	PAGE_		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	B.	ECORDING:		
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:		<u> </u>	·
	i)					<u> </u>
2	T . 111 1 /0 1 D		/		1	1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pri		\$340,000	0.00		_ ^
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property	·		····	<u> </u>
	Transfer Tax Value:	_ (\$340,000			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,326.0	0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4.	If Everyntian Claims de			/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	AL STORAGE AAA				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemple b. Explain Reason for	otion per NRS 375.090,	Section	Y /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	ain a turn Com. J. 100 00	/ /			
٥.	raitial interest. refeemage o	eing transferred: 100 %				
	The undersigned declares and 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowand result in a penalty of 10% of	i provided is correct to t if called upon to substa ce of any claimed exem	he best of the ntiate the info ption, or other	ir information and l rmation provided h r determination of a	belief, and can be terein. Furthermo	re. the
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liable fo	r anv additional	amount
owe	d.		/ /	A	-	*****
707	ature Mray Poli	meo	Capacity	Juanter		
Sign	ature		_Capacity _			**********
/	/				***************************************	****
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
	(REQUIRED)	^	(REQUIR			
Prin			Print Name:	Andrew N. Prause	e and Rhc da P	rause
Nam						
Addı			Address:	1369 Dresslerville	e Road	
City:			City:	Gardnerville		
State	e <u>Ca</u> Zi	p: 91729-0835	State:	NV Z	ip: <u>89460</u>	
	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST				•	
	(required if not the seller or buyer)					
Print	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behal	f of Western Title Comp	any Es	c. #: <u>083579-WLD</u>		

Douglas Office Address:

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)